WALL OF HONOUR

PLAYERS
NAME

Rocky DiPietro
Bernie Faloney
Ellison Kelly
Angelo Mosca
Tommy Joe Coffey
Garney Henley
John Barrow
Ben Zambiasi
Grover Covington
Jake Gaudaur
Earl Winfield

Bill Danychuk
Bob Krouse

Joe Zuger

Less Browne
Don Sutherin
Vince Scott
Tommy Grant
Pete Neumann
Paul Osbaldiston
Willie Bethea
Joe Montford

BUILDERS

NAME
Ralph Sazio

Jake Gaudaur

g, 2018 MEDIA GUIDE

1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2004
2004
2005
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2010
2011
2011
2012
2018

2003
2004

CAREER

1978-91

1957-64

1960-70
1958-59, 1962-72
1967-72

1960-75

1957-70

1978-87

1981-91

1940%, 1948-49%, 1950-51, 1953
1987-97

1965-75

1963-75

1962-71

1984-88

1958, 1960-66
1949%, 1950, 1952-62
1956-68

1951-64
1986-2003
1963-70
1996-01, 03-04

CAREER

1963-80
1952-67

Joe Montford will be inducted to the Wall of Honour at Tim Hortons Field August 23, 2018.
Montford played 141 games over eight seasons with Hamilton (1996-2001, 2003-04) winning a
Grey Cup with the team in 1999, and sits second in franchise history in career defensive tackles
(460), quarterback sacks (115) and fumble recoveries (18). He was named the CFL’s Most
Outstanding Defensive Player three times (1998, 2000 & 2001) and was a CFL and Divisional
All-Star in four consecutive seasons (1998-2001). The 6-1, 225-pound native of Beaufort, North
Carolina, also set the Tiger-Cats single-season record with 26 quarterback sacks in 1999, just 0.5
shy of James Parker’s CFL record 26.5 sacks set in 1984.

*Denotes season with the Hamilton Tigers or Wildcats



