WALL OF HONOUR

PLAYERS		
NAME	YEAR	CAREER
Rocky DiPietro	1997	1978-91
Bernie Faloney	1997	1957-64
Ellison Kelly	1998	1960-70
Angelo Mosca	1998	1958-59, 1962-72
Tommy Joe Coffey	1999	1967-72
Garney Henley	2000	1960-75
John Barrow	2001	1957-70
Ben Zambiasi	2002	1978-87
Grover Covington	2004	1981-91
Jake Gaudaur	2004	1940*, 1948-49*, 1950-51, 1953
Earl Winfield	2005	1987-97
Bill Danychuk	2006	1965-75
Bob Krouse	2007	1963-75
Joe Zuger	2007	1962-71
Less Browne	2008	1984-88
Don Sutherin	2008	1958, 1960-66
Vince Scott	2009	1949*, 1950, 1952-62
Tommy Grant	2010	1956-68
Pete Neumann	2011	1951-64
Paul Osbaldiston	2011	1986-2003
Willie Bethea	2012	1963-70
Joe Montford	2018	1996-01, 03-04

BUILDERS		
NAME	YEAR	CAREER
Ralph Sazio	2003	1963-80
Jake Gaudaur	2004	1952-67



Joe Montford will be inducted to the Wall of Honour at Tim Hortons Field August 23, 2018. Montford played 141 games over eight seasons with Hamilton (1996-2001, 2003-04) winning a Grey Cup with the team in 1999, and sits second in franchise history in career defensive tackles (460), quarterback sacks (115) and fumble recoveries (18). He was named the CFL's Most Outstanding Defensive Player three times (1998, 2000 & 2001) and was a CFL and Divisional All-Star in four consecutive seasons (1998-2001). The 6-1, 225-pound native of Beaufort, North Carolina, also set the Tiger-Cats single-season record with 26 quarterback sacks in 1999, just 0.5 shy of James Parker's CFL record 26.5 sacks set in 1984.